FOHM PFO-1595 (Nov. 0-83)	RECC	06-05	5-2000	E	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
OMD No. 0651 0011 (axp. 4/94)	<b>√</b> III				ratont and	Trademark Onice
Tab settings on the 7 5.25 4			, 1888 Mar 1811 1881 271 1881	<u>*</u>	<b>Y</b>	<b>T</b>
To the Honorable Commission  1. Name of conveying party(les): (1)Yasushi SASAGAWA (2)Kazunori UMEZAK	A I		73876 2. Name and add Name: <b>FUJI</b> Internal Addre	diess of re	MITED	11 de col.
3. Nature of conveyance;						
2 Assignment	⊔ Merger		Street Address	s 1-1,	Kamikođanak	a 4-chome
U Security Agreement	□ Merger	of Name			Kawasaki-sh	
	· ·	İ			State:	
Execution Date: <u>May 18, 2</u>			Country:	Japan	(es) ntlached? U Yes	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s): <b>69</b> 5	57827	<i>1</i> 5			
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new	v application	, the execution date	of the app	plication is May 1	8, 2000
Λ. Patent Application No.(s)		1	B. Patent No	.(s)		
•						
DOCKET NO.: FUJZ 17.3	Additions	at numbers att	off CL enY CL Sherton			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	•	ence	6. Total number	of applicati	ions and patents Inv	rolved: 1
Name: <b>HELFGOTT &amp; K</b>	ARAS, P.C.		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	) <u>\$</u> 40.00	)
Internal Address: EMPIRE	STATE BUILD	ING	🛚 Enclosed			
60TH FL	OOR		□ Authorize	d to be ch	arged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 350 5TH	AVENUE		8. Deposit acco	ount numbe	eı:	
SUITE 60	24		08-	-1634		
Clly: NEW YORK Sta	le: NY ZIP:	10118	(Attach dupilcat	a copy of thi	s page If paying by dep	oslt account)
		SO 10H OO	E THIS SPACE	-		
	200000	—— <i>I</i>				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Samson Helfgott  Name of Person Signing		14	Signature	57.87.35 45.48 0	5/:	is a true copy of 25/00 Date
Reg. No.: 23,072	all documents to be re	ecorded with	required cover sheet	li <b>s</b> ormatloi		
	Commissionero	of Patents & Ti	rademarks, Box Asslç ı, D.C. 2023†	h <b>a</b> ienta •		
Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. E. 223) on S. J.	<u> </u>		cove	r 📆 by an	ith this paper, not t enclosed check, m posit Acct. No. 08-	nay be

PATENT REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0541

## ASSIGNMENT

(check one) [X] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,  [] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on  [] and given Application Serial No.  and WHEREAS. FUJITSU LIMITED  having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,  Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan ASSIGNEE  is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection is filed, as may be applicable;
and WHEREAS. FUJITSU LIMITED  having a place of business at  1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,  Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan  ASSIGNEE  is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;
[ ] and given Application Serial No. and WHEREAS. FUJITSU LIMITED  having a place of business at  1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan Kasignee
and WHEREAS. FUJITSU LIMITED  having a place of business at  1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,  Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan  ASSIGNEE  is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;
having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,  Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;
having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,  Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan , ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan , Assignee is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;
and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and releasues thereof;  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
Yasushi Sasagawa
Pull fiame of sole of first inventor
inventor sarginatine
Residence Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan
Vogan and Timog also
Full name of second joint inventor, if any Kazunori Umezaki
Full name of second joint inventor, if any  Kazunori Umezaki  Second Inventor's signature  Hasunori Umezaki  Date May 18, 2000
Full name of second joint inventor, if any Kazunori Umezaki  Second Inventor's signature Hayunoni Umeyaki Date May 18, 2000  Residence Fukuoka, Japan Citizenship Japan
Full name of second joint inventor, if any  Kazunori Umezaki  Second Inventor's signature Hazunoni Umeraki Date May 18, 2000
Full name of second joint inventor, if any  Second Inventor's signature  Hayungu Umeyaki  Residence  Fukuoka, Japan  Citizenship  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU KYUSHU COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-1, Mo
Full name of second joint inventor, if any  Second Inventor's signature  Hayungu Umeyaki  Residence  Fukuoka, Japan  Citizenship  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU KYUSHU COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-1, Mo
Full name of second joint inventor, if any  Second Inventor's signature  Hayanan Umeyaki  Residence Fukuoka, Japan  Citizenship Japan  Post Office Address  C/O FUJITSU KYUSHU COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-1, May 2-chome, Sawara-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka, 814-8588 Japan
Full name of second joint inventor, if any  Second Inventor's signature  Hay 18, 2000  Residence Fukuoka, Japan  Citizenship Japan  Post Office Address  C/O FUJITSU KYUSHU COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-1, Modern 2-chome, Sawara-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka, 814-8588 Japan  Full name of third joint inventor, if any

**RECORDED: 05/25/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0542